om www.ec

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4441/2019

NACHHATTAR SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr N.M.Popli, Adv.

Mr Shailendra M Popli, Adv. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy for the High Court. Ld. Counsel for the appellant requested for time. Two weeks time is granted as last chance. If spare copy is not filed, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed, process as per rules and list again on 7.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar